Version Information :
SN
01 2022.09.06 V0R9
Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2022.09.06 Description :
Date Version Code Modify Description Editior Check

2022.09.06 Description : Drum Choke Inductor
 Latest Edit Date : 2022.09.06 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GDRE0608P-SERIES
A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (+/-1.5) D ( +/-0.5)
8.00 10.00 15.00 3.00 0.65
E (+/-0.05)
 Schematic :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Isat ( A ) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 20% ( Keep quickly ).
* Irms ( A ) current will cause coil temperature rise approximately up 40℃ without core loss ( Keep 1.0 min. ).
IDC
( A )
0.2 Max.
Inductance
( uH )
GDRE0608P-331K 330 +/-10%
DCR
( Ohm )
Part No.
8.0 Max.
GDRE0608P-222K 2200 +/-10% 1.5 Max. 0.6 Max.
GDRE0608P-332K 3300 +/-10% 12 Max. 0.2 Max.
Page : 4 / 11 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
 Schematic :
10.00 9.00 5.00 5.00 0.60
 Latest Edit Date : 2022.09.06 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GDRE0807P-SERIES
A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (+/-1.5) D ( +/-0.5) E (+/-0.05)
 File Version : GDRE-SERIES-V0R9 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2022.09.06 Description : Drum Choke Inductor
 Product Series : GDRE Brand : GOTREND
 Schematic :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Isat ( A ) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 20% ( Keep quickly ).
* Irms ( A ) current will cause coil temperature rise approximately up 40℃ without core loss ( Keep 1.0 min. ).
GDRE0807P-471K 470 +/- 10% 1.0 Max. 0.38 Typ.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR
( Ohm )
IDC
( A )
GDRE0807P-221K 220 +/- 10% 0.53 Max. 0.53 Max.
Page : 5 / 11 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
 Schematic :
10.00 11.50 3.50 5.00 0.65
 Latest Edit Date : 2022.09.06 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GDRE0810P-SERIES
A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (+/-1.0) D ( +/-0.5) E (+/-0.1)
 File Version : GDRE-SERIES-V0R9 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2022.09.06 Description : Drum Choke Inductor
 Product Series : GDRE Brand : GOTREND
 Schematic :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Isat ( A ) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 20% ( Keep quickly ).
* Irms ( A ) current will cause coil temperature rise approximately up 40℃ without core loss ( Keep 1.0 min. ).
GDRE0810P-152KS1 1500 +/- 10% 2.7 +/-10% 0.43 Max.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR
( Ohm )
IDC
( A )
GDRE0810P-152K 1500 +/- 10% 2.28 Max. 0.19 Max.
Page : 6 / 11 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
 Schematic :
11.00 13.50 3.50 5.00 0.80
 Latest Edit Date : 2022.09.06 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GDRE0912P-SERIES
A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (+/-0.5) D ( +/-0.5) E (+/-0.05)
 File Version : GDRE-SERIES-V0R9 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2022.09.06 Description : Drum Choke Inductor
 Product Series : GDRE Brand : GOTREND
 Schematic :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Isat ( A ) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 20% ( Keep quickly ).
* Irms ( A ) current will cause coil temperature rise approximately up 40℃ without core loss ( Keep 1.0 min. ).
GDRE0912P-152K1 1500 +/- 10% 2.1 Max. 0.43 Max.
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR
( Ohm )
IDC
( A )
GDRE0912P-152K 1500 +/- 10% 1.56 Max. 0.24 Max.
Page : 7 / 11 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Dimension [ mm ]  :
 Schematic :
12.00 13.50 15.00 6.00 0.80
 Latest Edit Date : 2022.09.06 Product Type :  Standard      Customize
GDRE1012P-SERIES
A (MAX.) B (MAX.) C (+/-1.5) D ( +/-0.5) E (+/-0.05)
 File Version : GDRE-SERIES-V0R9 Editor : Yinghui Guo
 Established Date
:
2022.09.06 Description : Drum Choke Inductor
 Product Series : GDRE Brand : GOTREND
 Schematic :
Electrical Characteristics :
* Isat ( A ) current will cause L0 to drop approximately 20% ( Keep quickly ).
* Irms ( A ) current will cause coil temperature rise approximately up 40℃ without core loss ( Keep 1.0 min. ).
Part No.
Inductance
( uH )
DCR
( Ohm )
IDC
( A )
GDRE1012P-452K 4500 +/- 10% 4.65 Max. 0.2 Max.
Page : 8 / 11 Email : service@gotrend.com.tw
Care note :
Care note for Use :
(1) Storage Condition :